



TO: Honorable Mayor & Members of the

Fort Lauderdale City Commission

FROM: David R. Soloman, City Clerk

DATE: May 17, 2022

TITLE: Motion Approving an Agreement for Municipal Elections with the Broward

County Supervisor of Elections for November 8, 2022, Special Municipal

Election for District 1 – (Commission Districts 1, 2, 3, and 4)

Recommendation

Staff recommends the City Commission approve an Agreement for Municipal Elections with the Broward County Supervisor of Elections, in substantially the form attached, for the November 8, 2022, District 1 Special Municipal Election.

Background

Commissioner Heather Moraitis submitted a letter of resignation, effective November 7, 2022. On April 19, 2022, the City Commission adopted Resolution No. 22-79, calling a Special Municipal Election for District 1 on November 8, 2022. The Broward County Supervisor of Elections will conduct the Special Municipal Election for District 1.

Resource Impact

Funding for the special election is available in the account below.

Funds available as of May 10, 2022					
ACCOUNT NUMBER	INDEX NAME (Program)	CHARACTER CODE/ SUB- OBJECT NAME	AMENDED BUDGET (Character)	AVAILABLE BALANCE (Character)	AMOUNT
001-CLK010101- 3199	Administration	Services/ Materials/ Other Professional Services	\$337,672	\$150,218	\$23,303
·		TOTAL AMOUNT $ ightarrow$		\$23,303	

Attachments

Exhibit 1 - Cost Estimate

Exhibit 2 – Agreement for Municipal Elections

Prepared by: David R. Soloman, City Clerk

Department Director: David R. Soloman, City Clerk